
1st Race. (C3) Post 12:35PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $35,000
Purse $32,000 (Includes $4,000 FHBPA-FOA) About 7 1/2 Furlongs(Turf)(Rail at 24 Feet)
For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
1 BOZZINETA (L) '15 F 0 120 Montalvo, C Thoroughbred Champions Training Center LLC Mejia, J
2 THREE QUESTIONS (L) '15 F R18 120 Jimenez, A Shade Tree Thoroughbreds, Inc., Fitzgerald, Tom and Roy,

Geoff
Pinchin, J

3 THANKS MOM (L) '15 F R10 120 Gaffalione, T Wasabi Ventures Stables LLC and Kenwood Racing LLC Spatz, R
4 SHOW BIZ LIZ (L) '15 F R11 120 Ruiz, J Wilson, Myron R. and Wasilewski, Christine Wasilewski, C
5 KARENINA (L) '15 F R2 120 Vasquez, M.A. Crichton, Rohan and Briannjenn Investments LLC Crichton, R
6 TIKITACA (L) '15 F R12 120 Lezcano, J P and G Stable D'Angelo, F
7 SARA'S DAY (L) '15 F 0 120 Prado, E Nisely Fawn River Farm and New Life Stable, Inc. Procino, G
8 GREEN PARK (L1) '15 F 0 120 Ortiz, Jr., I William M. Backer Revocable Trust Mott, W
9 BEAUTIFUL CHAOS (L) '15 F E2 120 Saez, L Red and Black Stable Serpe, P
10 PRAY PRAY PRAY (L) '15 F S17 120 Boraco, D Costa Brava Abarrio, J
11 TIZ A LEGACY (L) '15 F 0 120 Landeros, C Marylou Whitney Stables LLC Wilkes, I

11
2nd Race. (CX9) Post 1:05PM CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $24,000 (Includes $3,000 FHBPA-FOA) 7 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds.
1 FIGHT ON FOREVER (L) '15 C 0 **111 Donis, A Van Culin, C Van Culin, C
2 MCMANAMAN (L) '15 C R15 118 Zayas, E Cairoli Racing Stable, The 3 Maria's Racing Stable, Polymers

Racing Stables,LLC
Sano, A

3 U S SOLDIER (L) '15 C R15 *113 Medina, A Vallejo, Dr. Ruben and Vallejo, Dr. Ricardo R. Barboza, Jr., V
4 A B G DANI (L) '15 C R4 118 Batista, J Joker Racing LLC Santoro, S
5 TO JOE (L) '15 G R15 118 Jimenez, A Monarch Stables, Inc. Spatz, R
6 JAI BLUE (L) '15 G R15 120 Vasquez, M.A. Pecoraro Stable Inc. Pecoraro, A
7 SALSA CAPUCHINO (L) '15 C R23 118 Perez, E Valdes, Ruben and Bluegrass Legacy Stable Rodriguez, J
8 MR. G T '15 C R23 118 Diaz, J Establo Heluce Cordero-Lopez, A.
Blinkers Off: A B G Dani

8
3rd Race. (C6) Post 1:35PM CLAIMING $30,000-$25,000
Purse $31,000 (Includes $5,000 FHBPA-FOA) 1 Mile
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since July 11.
1 SKY CAPTAIN (L) '10 H $30,000 0 121 Lezcano, J Stroud, M Vella, D
2 PILOTING (L) '11 G $25,000 R4 119 Gomez, D Westbury Stables LLC Yates, M
3 SHAFT OF LIGHT (L) '11 G $30,000 0 121 Ortiz, Jr., I Crawford, Michelle and Crawford, Albert Navarro, J
4 THE MONEY TRAIN (L) '14 G $25,000 0 119 Prado, E Sure Shot Stables, Inc. Sheppard, J
5 MCFLY (L) '13 G $30,000 R18 121 Jaramillo, E Arindel Gold, S
6 TOUGH CUSTOMER (L) '12 G $30,000 R15 121 Vasquez, M.A. T. J. White LLC Delgado, J
7 MOON OVER MONTANA (L) '14 C $30,000 E17 123 Gaffalione, T Patricia's Hope LLC Rivelli, L
8 FORCE (L) '12 H 0 121 Batista, J Vicente Stella Stables LLC Gonzalez, O
Force: Entered not to be claimed per the 180 day house rule.

8
4th Race. (C1) Post 2:05PM CLAIMING $16,000
Purse $26,000 (Includes $4,000 FHBPA-FOA) 5 Furlongs(Turf)(Rail at 24 Feet)
For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward.
1 R SWEET EXCHANGE (L) '13 M R7 121 Jaramillo, E Averill Racing LLC Ziadie, R
2 THREAT (L) '14 F 0 121 Panici, L Bluestone Thoroughbreds LLC Bates, L
3 MAJESTIC MIST (L) '14 F R13 123 Jimenez, A Bill and Vicki Poston Racing, Inc. and Smith, James Brad Servis, J
4 PRINCESS KNOLL (L) '14 F 0 **114 Donis, A Schickedanz, B Belsoeur, Y
5 BISTRO MONCUR (L) '13 M R7 121 Rosario, J Ward, W Ward, W
6 AWESOMENDENSOME (L) '12 M R7 121 Vasquez, M.A. Force of Nature Farms Antonucci, J
7 LADY GREATNESS (L) '13 M R18 121 Diaz, J Golden Age Stable Rakoff, D
8 SHAKAKAN (L) '13 M R18 121 Zayas, E Bell Racing, LLC Nicks, R
9 CORDELE (L) '14 F 0 121 Gaffalione, T Hamilton, S Walsh, B
10 IT'S EASY TO SAY (L) '11 M R18 121 Ganpath, R Easy Blossom Stable Green, Jr., E
--Also Eligibles--
11 MTO-COWTOWN SPIRIT (L) '12 M 0 121 Jaramillo, E Atlantis Service Tool CA. Inc Barboza, Jr., V
12 MTO-JAMIE'S DANCER (L) '12 M R22 121 Ramgeet, A Rose Family Stable Rose, B

10-2AE
5th Race. (CX5) Post 2:35PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $25,000
Purse $27,000 (Includes $3,000 FHBPA-FOA) About 7 1/2 Furlongs(Turf)(Rail at 115 Feet)
For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
1 BERNARDA (L) '15 F 0 120 Rios, J J Stables LLC Sano, A
2 LOST PRINCESS (L) '15 F R17 120 Lezcano, J Holly Crest Farm Mazza, J
3 CANDY BLU (L) '15 F R11 120 Zayas, E Mr. Dennys Racing Stable LLC and O'Connell, Kathleen O'Connell, K
4 RETURN (L) '15 F 0 120 Saez, L Pichi Investments LLC Barboza, Jr., V
5 ALERT KITTEN (L) '15 F 0 120 Ortiz, J Ramsey, Kenneth L. and Sarah K. Maker, M
6 DUQUESITA DE ALBA (L) '15 F R14 120 Diaz, J Sano Racing Stables Inc. Sano, A
7 HALO'S FOR DUDE '15 F R18 120 Gaffalione, T Assimakopoulos, J Assimakopoulos, J
8 SOUTHERN DANCER (L1) '15 F E3 120 Montalvo, C Double W Thoroughbred Racing, Inc. McDonald, M
9 HONEY HEARTS (L) '15 F R11 120 Panici, L Patitucci, John and Orseno, Joseph F. Orseno, J
10 MS. SUMMATION (L) '15 F R2 120 Jimenez, A Waterford Stable Ward, W
11 HERESURLAMAMAMA (L) '15 F R10 120 Ortiz, Jr., I Schickedanz, B Belsoeur, Y
--Also Eligibles--
12 MTO-BLACKWYNN '15 F 0 120 Diaz, J Moles, Stanley S. and Starr Stables LLC Assimakopoulos, J
13 MTO-RUN GAL RUN (L) '15 F 0 120 Mitchell, R Chin, V Black, D
Blinkers Off: Southern Dancer
Blinkers On: Bernarda; Lost Princess

11-2AE
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6th Race. (C9) Post 3:05PM FLORIDA BRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL
CLAIMING

Purse $44,000 1 Mile
For State Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two
Races or Optional Claiming Price Of $12,500.
1 TALK LOGISTICS (L) '14 C R22 121 Ortiz, Jr., I Hardway Stables Plesa, Jr., E
2 K C TWOSTEP (L) '14 G E25 **114 Sheroski, S Schlager, T Cazares, L
3 NICHE (L) '11 G R14 121 Juarez, N Final Turn Racing Stable, LLC Navarro, J
4 JAIDEN'S BEST (L) '12 G $12,500 R15 *116 Medina, A Dialf Racing Lopez, B
5 ACES FOR JOHN (L) '12 G $12,500 0 121 Saez, L Servicios Y Construcciones La Esmeralda LLC Barboza, Jr., V
6 SIR HANNOUN (L) '13 G $12,500 0 121 Ortiz, J Top Hat Thoroughbreds and Rafwa Stable Walder, P
7 CHARLIE THE GREEK (L) '14 G R14 121 Jaramillo, E Winds of Change Racing Stable Corp Barboza, Jr., V
8 RUPP (L) '14 C R14 121 Zayas, E Arindel Gold, S
9 MANOLETE (L) '14 C R14 121 Vasquez, M.A. Johnson, G Towne, S

9
7th Race. (CX1) Post 3:35PM ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $52,000 (Includes $7,000 FHBPA-FOA) About 7 1/2 Furlongs(Turf)(Rail at 115 Feet)
For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Restricted Allowance
or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Optional Claiming Price Of $50,000.
1 VALEDICTORIAN (L) '14 F 0 121 Juarez, N Epic Racing and Red Diamond Stable Breen, K
2 LIBERTY KITTEN (L) '13 M 0 121 Saez, L Marzilli, R De Paulo, M
3 HANNAHANNA (L) '13 M 0 121 Ortiz, J Twisted Chaps Racing Stables LLC Motion, H
4 ISLAND REWARD (L) '13 M 0 121 Leparoux, J Schickedanz, B Belsoeur, Y
5 GRACEFUL HEART (L) '14 F R13 121 Castellano, J Miller Racing LLC Wolfson, MD
6 NOBLE READY (L) '14 F 0 121 Ortiz, Jr., I Cheyenne Stables LLC Clement, C
7 CONQUEST HARDCANDY (L) '14 F R13 121 Lezcano, J Cammarota, A Sano, A
8 LUCKY SWITCH (L) '12 M 0 121 Jimenez, A GoldMark Farm Nicks, R
9 LINDA MIMI '13 M 0 121 Jaramillo, E Grupo 7C Racing Stable Delgado, G
--Also Eligibles--
10 MTO-STELLA

PERFORMANCE
(L) '14 F 0 121 Zayas, E Guillot, E Guillot, E

11 MTO-SHE TAKES HEART (L) '13 M R19 121 Meneses, M Capi Racing Stable Estevez, M
Blinkers On: Linda Mimi

9-2AE
8th Race. (CS1) Post 4:06PM CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $20,000 (Includes $2,000 FHBPA-FOA) 6 1/2 Furlongs
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 SONIDO (L) '14 G R4 121 Reyes, L Foster, M Barboza, Jr., V
2 THIRD MAN IN (L) '14 G R22 123 Gaffalione, T Love Unlimited Thoroughbreds LLC Dibona, B
3 POLISHED STEEL '14 G 0 121 Nunez, E AMG Equine LLC Navarro, J
4 SAL'S JET (L) '14 G 0 121 Vasquez, M.A. Honors Stable Corp. Garoffalo, J
5 TWAS NERO (L) '13 H S23 121 Quinones, L Salvatore Sanfilippo and Douglas J. Seyler Seyler, D
6 ARCHIVERO (L) '13 G E30 **114 Donis, A Thoroughbred Champions Training Center LLC Mejia, J
7 NO DINERO (L) '14 G R4 121 Bain, G Bell, L Arias, J
8 DREAMY MARTINI (L) '13 G R4 121 Jimenez, A D P Racing Biancone, P
9 SPINTALK (L) '13 G R4 121 Zayas, E GoldMark Farm Nicks, R
10 BLINDING (L) '14 G 0 121 Jaramillo, E AB 52 LLC Zerpa, G
11 YES DARLIN (L) '14 G E8 121 Saez, L Tucci Stables Gonzalez, N
Blinkers On: Blinding

11
9th Race. (C7) Post 4:37PM ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $51,000 (Includes $7,000 FHBPA-FOA) 1 1/16 Miles
For Three Year Olds Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Restricted Allowance or Which Have Never Won Two
Races or Optional Claiming Price Of $75,000.
1 STRONGER (L) '15 C 0 118 Zayas, E Southern Equine Stable LLC Guillot, E
2 MISSISSIPPI (L) '15 C 0 118 Leparoux, J Magnier, M., Tabor, M., Oxley, J., Smith, D. and Jooste, M. Casse, M
3 MIAGO (L) '15 C $75,000 R15 118 Saez, L J Stables LLC Sano, A
4 NOBLE INDY (L) '15 C R2 118 Velazquez, J WinStar Farm LLC and Repole Stable Pletcher, T
5 TAP RAP STRIKE (L) '15 C E2 118 Ortiz, Jr., I Cash is King LLC and Green, Leonard C. Servis, JC
6 TIP SHEET (L) '15 C 0 118 Jaramillo, E Arindel Gold, S
7 CHARGE CARD (L) '15 C R14 118 Lezcano, J Fishbein, K Winebaugh, C
Blinkers On: Tap Rap Strike

7
10th Race. (C2) Post 5:08PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $25,000
Purse $27,000 (Includes $3,000 FHBPA-FOA) 1 Mile
For Maidens, Three Years Old.
1 TWEETER IN CHIEF (L) '15 G R14 120 Landeros, C Marylou Whitney Stables LLC Wilkes, I
2 PEACE ACCORD (L) '15 C R23 *115 Medina, A Farfellow Farm, Ltd. Duco, L
3 NO DRINKING RULES (L) '15 G R10 120 Meneses, M Ambler, Michael James and Gonzalez, Martha K. Gonzalez, N
4 GRAN KING OF KINGS (L) '15 C R10 120 Gaffalione, T Granpollo Stable and Heczor Investments Corp. Barboza, Jr., V
5 BONUS CARD (L) '15 G R19 120 Prado, E New Life Stable, Inc. Procino, G
6 BEE QUIET (L) '15 G 0 120 Saez, L Attard, Kevin and Mehta, Soli Attard, K
7 BLUEBIRD BOX (L) '15 C R19 120 Juarez, N Dream Walkin Farms, Inc. Zito, N
8 FALCONER (L) '15 C R12 120 Jaramillo, E Vicente Stella Stables LLC Gonzalez, O
9 RESISTANCE JAK (L) '15 C R14 120 Lezcano, J Doble Jak Investment LLC and Rod Garcia, Inc. Garcia, R
10 FOUR FREEDOMS (L) '15 G R19 120 Vasquez, M.A. L & T Stables Garoffalo, J
Blinkers Off: Falconer
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Extra Races For Friday, January 12, 2018
(Entries Close on Sunday, January 7, 2018)

X1 EXTRA RACE NO 1 STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $36,000. (Includes $5,000 FHBPA-FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old
and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less And Which
Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Restricted Allowance.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners of a race at a mile or over on the turf since December 12, 2017 2 lbs.
(Races where entered for $40,000 or less not considered in allowances)

ONE MILE(Turf)

X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $32,000. (Includes $4,000 FHBPA-FOA) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward.
Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000

FIVE FURLONGS(Turf)

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $35,000. (Includes $5,000 FHBPA-FOA) For Maidens, Four Years Old and
Upward.
Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000

ABOUT SEVEN AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(Turf)

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 CLAIMING
Purse $21,000. (Includes $2,000 FHBPA-FOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won Three Races.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners of a race since December 12, 2017 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000
(Races where entered for $12,500 or less not considered in allowances)

FIVE FURLONGS(Turf)

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 CLAIMING
Purse $24,000. (Includes $3,000 FHBPA-FOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners of a race since December 12, 2017 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500
(Races where entered for $10,000 or less not considered in allowances)
(Florida Breds Preferred)

SEVEN FURLONGS

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 CLAIMING
Purse $18,000. (Includes $2,000 FHBPA-FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old
and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners of a race at a mile or over since December 12, 2017 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $6,250
(Races where entered for $5,000 or less not considered in allowances)

ONE MILE

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $30,000. (Includes $4,000 FHBPA-FOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less Since July 1, 2016 or Optional
Claiming Price Of $25,000.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since December 12, 2017 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000
(Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SEVEN FURLONGS

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $51,000. (Includes $7,000 FHBPA-FOA) For Three Year Olds Which Have Never
Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Restricted Allowance or Which
Have Never Won Two Races or Optional Claiming Price Of $75,000.
Weight 120 lbs.
Non-winners of a race since December 12, 2017 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $75,000
(Races where entered for $50,000 or less not considered in allowances)
(Condition Eligibility)

FIVE FURLONGS(Turf)

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 CLAIMING
Purse $23,000. (Includes $3,000 FHBPA-FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old
and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since December 12, 2017 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000, For Each $2,000 To $16,000 1 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SEVEN FURLONGS

X10 EXTRA RACE NO 10 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $32,000. (Includes $5,000 FHBPA-FOA) For Three Year Olds Which Have
Started For A Claiming Price Of $35,000 Or Less or Optional Claiming Price Of
$35,000.
Weight 120 lbs.
Non-winners of a race since December 12, 2017 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000
(Races where entered for $25,000 or less not considered in allowances)

SIX FURLONGS

X11 EXTRA RACE NO 11 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $26,000. (Includes $4,000 FHBPA-FOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $12,500 Or Less Since July 1, 2016 or Optional
Claiming Price Of $16,000.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners of a race since December 12, 2017 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000
(Races Where Entered For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

FIVE FURLONGS(Turf)

Closing Sunday, January 7, 2018
The Sunshine Millions Turf, Purse $150,000 Guaranteed

Florida Bred
Four Year Olds and Upward, One Mile And One Sixteenth(Turf)

(To be run Saturday, January 20, 2018)
The Sunshine Millions Filly and Mare Turf, Purse $150,000 Guaranteed

Florida Bred
Fillies And Mares Four Year Olds and Upward, One Mile And One Sixteenth(Turf)

(To be run Saturday, January 20, 2018)
The Sunshine Millions Classic, Purse $200,000 Guaranteed

Florida Bred
Four Year Olds and Upward, One Mile And One Eighth

(To be run Saturday, January 20, 2018)
The Sunshine Millions Sprint, Purse $100,000 Guaranteed

Florida Bred
Four Year Olds and Upward, Six Furlongs
(To be run Saturday, January 20, 2018)

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: ****FOA's for winner will be 70% ; 20% for second ; 10%
for third if Registered Florida Bred

All horses stabled at Gulfstream Park, Gulfstream Park West or Palm Meadows
MUST have an up-to-date Certificate of Vaccination for Equine Influenza and
Equine Herpes Virus every 180 Days on file in the Racing Office. Forms can be
downloaded from Gulfstream Park website or obtained in the Racing Office.
Entries WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED on horses without the current vaccination
information.

Attention Horsemen: ALL HORSES MUST HAVE A CURRENT COGGINS ON FILE
WITH THE GULFSTREAM PARK RACING OFFICE INCLUDING HORSES STABLED AT
PALM MEADOWS AND GULFSTREAM PARK WEST.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: NO UNLICENSED PERSONNEL WILL BE ALLOWED IN TEST
BARN, THEY WILL BE ESCORTED OFF THE PROPERTY

Attention Horsemen: It will soon be mandatory for all horses to be weighed prior
to each race. Specific information in regards to start date and procedure will be
forthcoming.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: NEW CLAIMING RULE EFFECTIVE DEC 2, 2017 ; SEE PAGE
9 IN CONDITION BOOK

GULFSTREAM PARK PADDOCK WILL BE OPEN FOR SCHOOLING 7:00 AM - 9:00 AM
THURS & FRI OF THIS WEEK ; DURING THE CHAMPIONSHIP MEET OPEN 7:00 AM -
9:00 AM ON LIVE RACING DAYS

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: FOR DINING AND SEAT RESERVATIONS PLEASE CALL
SUSAN JOLLY @ CHRISTINE LEE'S 571-426-8875 AND SUITE INFORMATION
ELAINE 954-270-4874 ; CHARLES @TEN PALMS 305-331-2240

All horses stabled at Gulfstream Park, Gulfstream Park West or Palm Meadows
MUST have an up-to-date Certificate of Vaccination for Equine Influenza and
Equine Herpes Virus every 180 Days on file in the Racing Office. Forms can be
downloaded from Gulfstream Park website or obtained in the Racing Office.
Entries WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED on horses without the current vaccination
information.

ATTN HORSEMEN: A HEALTH CERTIFICATE (DATED WITHIN 72 HOURS OF
ARRIVAL) & CURRENT COGGINS MUST BE ACCOMPANIED WITH YOUR HORSE
UPON ENTERING THE BACKSIDE.

ATTENTION TRAINERS: ANY ENTERED HORSE WHOSE FOAL PAPERS ARE NOT IN
THE HORSE I.D. OFFICE ON RACE DAY IS SUBJECT TO FINE.

DO NOT ENTER UNLESS YOU PLAN ON RUNNING!!!

Would you like to receive via email condition books, stakes
books, overnights, workouts, results or cancellations? Now you
can with myRacingOffice powered by InCompass. Visit
https://myracingoffice.com today to register.
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YES DARLIN

In Today for
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94 In Body

6 Also Eligible

100 Total In Today
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A
Juan Carlos Perez Abarrio - 01/01/2019

Pray Pray Pray, Race 1, PP 10 of 11
Jena M. Antonucci - 03/21/2018

Awesomendensome, Race 4, PP 6 of 12
Juan D. Arias - 05/03/2018

No Dinero, Race 8, PP 7 of 11
John Assimakopoulos

Halo's for Dude, Race 5, PP 7 of 13
Blackwynn, Race 5, PP AE12 of 13

Kevin Attard - 02/19/2018
Bee Quiet, Race 10, PP 6 of 10

B
Victor Barboza, Jr. - 10/21/2018

U S Soldier, Race 2, PP 3 of 8
Cowtown Spirit, Race 4, PP AE11 of 12
Return, Race 5, PP 4 of 13
Aces for John, Race 6, PP 5 of 9
Charlie the Greek, Race 6, PP 7 of 9
Sonido, Race 8, PP 1 of 11
Gran King of Kings, Race 10, PP 4 of 10

Larry Bates - 09/03/2018
Threat, Race 4, PP 2 of 12

Yvon Belsoeur - 10/23/2018
Princess Knoll, Race 4, PP 4 of 12
Heresurlamamama, Race 5, PP 11 of 13
Island Reward, Race 7, PP 4 of 11

Patrick L. Biancone - 05/02/2018
Dreamy Martini, Race 8, PP 8 of 11

Dolphin Black - 07/27/2018
Run Gal Run, Race 5, PP AE13 of 13

Kelly J. Breen - 07/02/2018
Valedictorian, Race 7, PP 1 of 11

C
Mark E. Casse - 04/12/2018

Mississippi, Race 9, PP 2 of 7
Laura Cazares - 01/01/2018

K C Twostep, Race 6, PP 2 of 9
Christophe Clement - 03/11/2018

Noble Ready, Race 7, PP 6 of 11
Alexis Cordero - Lopez - 02/05/2018

Mr. G T, Race 2, PP 8 of 8
Rohan Crichton - 02/06/2018

Karenina, Race 1, PP 5 of 11
D

Francisco D'Angelo - 06/17/2018
Tikitaca, Race 1, PP 6 of 11

Gustavo Delgado - 02/12/2018
Linda Mimi, Race 7, PP 9 of 11

Jorge Delgado - 06/06/2018
Tough Customer, Race 3, PP 6 of 8

Michael P. De Paulo - 02/19/2018
Liberty Kitten, Race 7, PP 2 of 11

Bobby S. Dibona - 01/01/2019
Third Man In, Race 8, PP 2 of 11

Luis Duco - 02/07/2018
Peace Accord, Race 10, PP 2 of 10

E
Manuel A. Estevez - 06/08/2018

She Takes Heart, Race 7, PP AE11 of 11
G

Rodolfo Garcia - 07/17/2018
Resistance Jak, Race 10, PP 9 of 10

Jose Garoffalo - 02/05/2018
Sal's Jet, Race 8, PP 4 of 11
Four Freedoms, Race 10, PP 10 of 10

Stanley I. Gold - 01/01/2019
McFly, Race 3, PP 5 of 8
Rupp, Race 6, PP 8 of 9
Tip Sheet, Race 9, PP 6 of 7

Nicholas Gonzalez - 02/19/2018
Yes Darlin, Race 8, PP 11 of 11
No Drinking Rules, Race 10, PP 3 of 10

Oscar M. Gonzalez - 09/04/2018
Force, Race 3, PP 8 of 8
Falconer, Race 10, PP 8 of 10

Everett E. Green, Jr. - 05/28/2018
It's Easy to Say, Race 4, PP 10 of 12

Eric J. Guillot - 07/01/2018
Stella Performance, Race 7, PP AE10 of 11
Stronger, Race 9, PP 1 of 7

L
Bernardo G. Lopez - 04/01/2018

Jaiden's Best, Race 6, PP 4 of 9
M

Michael J. Maker - 02/28/2018
Alert Kitten, Race 5, PP 5 of 13

John F. Mazza - 12/02/2018
Lost Princess, Race 5, PP 2 of 13

Michael K. McDonald - 05/19/2017
Southern Dancer, Race 5, PP 8 of 13

Jaime Mejia - 01/01/2019
Bozzineta, Race 1, PP 1 of 11
Archivero, Race 8, PP 6 of 11

H. Graham Motion - 04/01/2018
Hannahanna, Race 7, PP 3 of 11

William I. Mott - 06/02/2018
Green Park, Race 1, PP 8 of 11

N
Jorge Navarro - 08/01/2018

Shaft of Light, Race 3, PP 3 of 8
Niche, Race 6, PP 3 of 9
Polished Steel, Race 8, PP 3 of 11

Ralph E. Nicks - 07/01/2018
Shakakan, Race 4, PP 8 of 12
Lucky Switch, Race 7, PP 8 of 11
Spintalk, Race 8, PP 9 of 11

O
Kathleen O'Connell - 04/01/2018

Candy Blu, Race 5, PP 3 of 13
Joseph F. Orseno - 09/30/2018

Honey Hearts, Race 5, PP 9 of 13
P

Anthony Pecoraro - 12/05/2018
Jai Blue, Race 2, PP 6 of 8

Jose Pinchin - 04/25/2018
Three Questions, Race 1, PP 2 of 11

Edward Plesa, Jr. - 04/01/2018
Talk Logistics, Race 6, PP 1 of 9

Todd A. Pletcher - 01/01/2019
Noble Indy, Race 9, PP 4 of 7

Gerald Procino - 07/15/2018
Sara's Day, Race 1, PP 7 of 11
Bonus Card, Race 10, PP 5 of 10

R
David Rakoff - 10/28/2018

Lady Greatness, Race 4, PP 7 of 12
Larry Rivelli - 08/23/2018

Moon Over Montana, Race 3, PP 7 of 8
Juan Andres Rodriguez - 06/19/2018

Salsa Capuchino, Race 2, PP 7 of 8
Barry R. Rose - 04/01/2018

Jamie's Dancer, Race 4, PP AE12 of 12
S

Antonio Sano - 10/14/2018
McManaman, Race 2, PP 2 of 8
Bernarda, Race 5, PP 1 of 13
Duquesita de Alba, Race 5, PP 6 of 13
Conquest Hardcandy, Race 7, PP 7 of 11
Miago, Race 9, PP 3 of 7

Sal Santoro - 08/24/2018
A B G Dani, Race 2, PP 4 of 8

Philip M. Serpe - 12/01/2018
Beautiful Chaos, Race 1, PP 9 of 11

Jason Servis - 11/15/2018
Majestic Mist, Race 4, PP 3 of 12

John C. Servis - 07/10/2018
Tap Rap Strike, Race 9, PP 5 of 7

Douglas J. Seyler - 08/07/2018
Twas Nero, Race 8, PP 5 of 11

Jonathan E. Sheppard - 04/01/2018
The Money Train, Race 3, PP 4 of 8

Ronald B. Spatz - 01/01/2019
Thanks Mom, Race 1, PP 3 of 11
To Joe, Race 2, PP 5 of 8

T
Steve Towne - 12/31/2018

Manolete, Race 6, PP 9 of 9
V

Christopher Van Culin - 01/01/2018
Fight On Forever, Race 2, PP 1 of 8

Daniel J. Vella - 02/19/2018
Sky Captain, Race 3, PP 1 of 8

W
Peter R. Walder - 06/29/2018

Sir Hannoun, Race 6, PP 6 of 9
Brendan P. Walsh - 12/24/2018

Cordele, Race 4, PP 9 of 12
Wesley A. Ward - 03/28/2018

Bistro Moncur, Race 4, PP 5 of 12
Ms. Summation, Race 5, PP 10 of 13

Christine Wasilewski - 01/01/2019
Show Biz Liz, Race 1, PP 4 of 11

Ian R. Wilkes - 07/10/2018
Tiz a Legacy, Race 1, PP 11 of 11
Tweeter in Chief, Race 10, PP 1 of 10

Cheryl Winebaugh - 02/21/2018
Charge Card, Race 9, PP 7 of 7

Martin D. Wolfson - 01/01/2018
Graceful Heart, Race 7, PP 5 of 11

Y
Michael Yates - 10/28/2018

Piloting, Race 3, PP 2 of 8
Z

Gilberto Zerpa - 01/01/2019
Blinding, Race 8, PP 10 of 11

Ralph Ziadie - 02/05/2018
R Sweet Exchange, Race 4, PP 1 of 12

Nicholas P. Zito - 11/11/2018
Bluebird Box, Race 10, PP 7 of 10

In Today for

THURSDAY, JANUARY 11, 2018

94 In Body

6 Also Eligible

100 Total In Today

GULFSTREAM PARK - IN TODAY SHEET
THIRTIETH DAY

THURSDAY, JANUARY 11, 2018


